## STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That I, J. A. A. Burnquist, Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, and upon the request of Chester S. Wilson, Commissioner of Conservation, do hereby constitute and appoint John D. Jenswold of Duluth, Minnesota, as Special Assistant Attorney General for the Division of Game and Fish to act as attorney for defendant, William Richards in an action pending in the District Court of Lake County, Eleventh Judicial District, State of Minnesota and titled Dean Anderson, Plaintiff, v. William Richards, Defendant. Said appointment shall commence forthwith and shall continue until the final disposition of said action, subject to termination otherwise at the pleasure of the Attorney General. The compensation for said services shall be subject to the approval of the Attorney General and shall be paid by said Division of Game and Fish.

Dated June 16, 1947.

. A. A. BURNQUIST Attorney General

STATE OF MINNESOTA SS

I, John D. Jenswold, do hereby solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and

10288

of this State and faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Special Assistant Attorney General as aforesaid to the best of my judgment and ability. So help me God.

JOHN D. JENSWOLD

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 21st day of June, 1947.

Notary Public, ACR County, Minnesota My Company

OFARY DARK CARMODY

NEW CONTRIBUTION

DEC 20, 1049

My commission expires\_\_\_\_\_

EPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

JUN2 31947

MMM Form Secretary of State.

10288